Covid-19 Waiver and Student Contract

I, as the undersigned, take full financial and parental/guardian responsibility for the students listed. I have read and agree to BRAVO Center, LLC's policy and protocol for 2023-2024.

PRINT Student's Name	
	'Can list multiple children's names for same family)

The novel coronavirus, COVID-19, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization. **COVID-19 is extremely contagious** and is believed to spread mainly from person-to person contact. As a result, federal, state, and local governments and federal and state health agencies recommend physical distancing and have, in many locations, prohibited the congregation of groups of people.

BRAVO Center, LLC has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of COVID-19; however, BRAVO Center, LLC **cannot guarantee** that you, your children, or any other person, will not become infected with COVID-19. Further, attending BRAVO Center LLC activities could <u>increase</u> your risk and/or your child or children's risk of contracting COVID-19.

By signing this agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that my child or children and I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by attending BRAVO Center, LLC activities and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at BRAVO Center, LLC activities may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including but not limited to BRAVO Center, LLC employees, volunteers, program participants and their families.

The undersigned understands that this Waiver and Release discharges the BRAVO Center, LLC from any liability of claim that the undersigned may have against the BRAVO CENTER, LLC with respect to any bodily injury, personal injury, illness, death, or property damage that may result from the Undersigned's activities with the BRAVO Center LLC, whether caused by the undersigned or by the negligence of the BRAVO Center LLC or its officers, directors, employees, agents, or otherwise.

The undersigned understands that the BRAVO Center, LLC does not assume any responsibility for any of the foregoing risks and for any injury to my child or children or myself, including, but not limited to, personal injury, disability, death, illness, damage, loss, claim, liability, or expense of any kind, that I or my child or children may experience or incur in connection with my child or children's attendance at BRAVO Center, LLC activities or programming. On my behalf and on behalf of my child or children, I hereby release, covenant not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless and indemnify the BRAVO Center, LLC, its employees, agents, and representatives, of and from all claims, including all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs, or expenses of any kind arising out of relating thereto. I understand and agree that this release includes any claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of the BRAVO Center, LLC, its employees, agents, and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during or after participation in any BRAVO Center LLC program.

BRAVO CENTER, LLC General Health and Photo/Video Release Form 2023-2024

Name(s) of children enrolled DOB:
DOB:
DOB:
I fully understand that the BRAVO Center, LLC staff members are not physicians or medical practitioner of any kind. With that knowledge, I hereby release the BRAVO Center, LLC staff to render temporary first aid to myself or my participant in the event of any injury or illness, and if deemed necessary by the BRAVO Center staff, to call a doctor and seek medical help, including transportation by a BRAVO Center, LLC staff member or representatives, whether paid or volunteer, to any health care facility o hospital, or the calling of an ambulance for said participant should the BRAVO Center, LLC staff deen this to be necessary.
Signature: Dated:
Participant /Legal Guardian/Responsible Party
The BRAVO Center, LLC and its instructors and/or volunteers will not accept responsibility for any injuries or death sustained by any participant during the participation of any class, rehearsal, or performance of Dance, Yoga, Pilates, Physical Fitness course, or any other Art form, or while traveling to or from an organized event in which the BRAVO Center, LLC participates.
I understand the above and I am aware of the risks and the possibility for injury involved. I consent to have myself or my participant participate in the programs offered by the BRAVO Center, LLC. I, my executors or other representatives, waive and release all right and claims for damages that I or my participant may have against BRAVO Center, LLC and its representatives, whether paid or volunteer.
I also affirm that I now have and will continue to provide proper hospitalization, health, and accident insurance coverage that I consider adequate for both my participant's protection and my personal protection. I have also informed the studio and my child's instructor(s), in writing, of any physical, mental, or medical limitations prior to participation in any activity at or with the BRAVO Center, LLC.
I also understand that it is my responsibility to be informed about the expectations of behavior at the BRAVO Center, LLC and the possibility of injury in the course of physical activity. I have read, understood and discussed with any minor persons I represent, of the BRAVO Center, LLC's Policy and Protocol, and hereby with my signature agree to submit to its terms.
I also hereby give my permission for any photo or video of the person(s) enrolled with the BRAVO Center, LLC to become the property of the BRAVO Center, LLC for public use.
The photos/videos may be released to outside sources for social media, news releases, instructional, advertising, BRAVO website and/or any other use as seen fit by the BRAVO Center, LLC management.
In summary, I understand and take full financial and parental/guardian responsibility for the students listed. I have read and agree to BRAVO Center, LLC's policy and protocol for 2023-2024.
Signature: Dated:

This written notice, included with this waiver, must be submitted to the BRAVO Center, LLC prior to any activities in which said persons may be involved.

Participant /Legal Guardian/Responsible Party